

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Request Reference FoI/23/505**

**UPSW Process**

**Information Requested:**

1. How many times the UPSW process was initiated.
2. How many times a formal investigation was started.
3. How many times a decision was made to take no further action under UPSW following the completion of the investigation report.
4. How many times a decision was made to hold a hearing (under either the standard or extended procedure) following the completion of the investigation report.

Please also populate the following table with the duration in days of the following stages of the process in each case (or with N/A if the case did not reach the stage in question).

**Response Details:**

Please note that this information is based on information held centrally/corporately and does not include informal cases that have been undertaken directly by the CBs and where information is not stored centrally. This data is from 2017 onwards; data prior to this is not available.

1. 23
2. 20
3. 13
4. 2 (please note, other cases remain under investigation)

Please see the attached spreadsheet for the populated table.